fLLINGIS DEPARTMENT OF
Healthcare and :
mFS Familv Servic Pat Quinn, Governor
amily SErvices Julie Hamos, Director

Division of Child Support Services Telephone: 312.793.4448
32 West Randolph, Suite 1600 TTY: 800.526.5812
Chicago, lllinois 60601 Facsimile: 312.793.0878

February 10, 2012

Daniel L. Jasica, Chief Deputy
Lake County State’s Attorney
18 North County Street
Waukegan, Illinois 60085-4363

Re: Intergovernmental Agreement 2011-55-01 6-K3
Dear Mr. Jasica:
Enclosed are five (5) copies of the Intergovernmental Agreement 2011-55-016-K3 to renew and amend

this Agreement for the period of July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013.

Please secure the required signature and date, and return all five (5) copies of the Agreement; four (4)
copies to be retained by HFS and one (1) to be returned to your office upon execution by HFS.

Upon completion, please forward your signed Agreements by overnight delivery to the following address:

Sue Balster

Healthcare and Family Services
Division of Finance

509 South 6™ Street, 5™ Floor
Springfield, Illinois 62701

I can be contacted at the above-referenced number or via Email at madeline.bernat@illinois.gov should
you have any questions regarding the enclosed documents.

Sincerely,

Contracts & Fiscal Operations

Enclosure

c:  Sue Balster, Division of Finance, Healthcare and Family Services
Yvette Perez-Trevino, Agreement Manager, Division of Child Support Services

E-mail: hfswebmaster@illinois.gov Internet: hitp://www.hfs.illlinois.gov/




STATE OF ILLINOIS

RENEWAL & AMENDMENT OF INTERGOVERNMENT AGREEMENT
between
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTHCARE AND FAMILY SERVICES
and
LAKE COUNTY STATE’S ATTORNEY
Agreement 2011-55-016-K3

WHEREAS, the parties to Intergovernmental Agreement 2011-55-016, acting by and through the
Ilinois Department of Healthcare And Family Services located at 201 South Grand Avenue East, Springfield,
Tlinois 62703 and Lake County State’s Attorney located at 18 North County Street, Waukegan, Illinois 60085,
desire to renew and amend the Agreement, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 2.2 (Renewal), the Agreement may be renewed for additional
periods; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 7.1 (Amendments) the Agreement may be amended or modified by
the mutual consent of the parties atany time during its term;

NOW THEREFORE, the Intergovernmental Agreement is renewed for the period July 1, 2012
through June 30, 2013 and is amended by deleting section 6.1 in its entirety and replacing it with the
following:

6.1 Amount of Payment. The maximum amount of the Department’s obligation under this
Agreement is $40,000.

All other terms and conditions shall remain in effect.

In Witness Whereof, the parties have hereunto caused this Renewal and Amendment to be executed
by their duly authorizd representatives.

Illinois Department of Healthcare Lake County, Illinois
and Family Services

By: By:
Julie Hamos Michael J. Waller
Director State’s Attorney

Date: Date:

2011-55-016-K3 / Lake County State's Attorney Page 1 of 1



